ITC-MOD-20140923-00276

Global Caribbean Ne

Modification

Grant of Authority

authorization. 214-20050621-00231, held by Global Caribbean Network, to add a condition on the Request of Global Caribbean Network to modify international section 214 authorization, ITC

compliance by the Loret Companies with the NSA. A failure to comply and/or remain in compliance with any the commitments and undertakings set forth in the NSA shall constitute a terminated without further action on the part of the Commission. Failure to meet a condition of failure to meet a condition of the authorization and thus grounds for declaring the authorization modify international section 214 authorization, ITC-214-20050621-00231, to condition it upon its international section 214 authorizations on compliance with the NSA. Accordingly, we hereby Department of Justice effective September 8, 2014. GCN requests that the Commission condition Network Security Agreement (NSA) with the Department of Homeland Security and the Auto-Guadeloupe Investissement, S.A. (collectively, the Loret Companies), entered into a Global Caribbean Network, together with its parent companies Global Caribbean Fiber SAS and the authorizations may also result in monetary sanctions or other enforcement action by the

International Bureau Filing System (IBFS) by searching for ITC-MOD-20140923-00276 and accessing "Other filings related to this application" from the Document Viewing area. A copy of the NSA is publicly available and may be viewed on the FCC web-site through the